
MEETING LOCATION
Administration Bldg - East
130 W. Congress Street

1st Floor
Tucson, AZ 85701

Public Access to Hearing
Room at 8:40 a.m.

Pima County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1File ID 13896 Name:

Status:Type: Addendum Approved

File created: In control:12/15/2021 Procurement

On agenda: Final action:12/21/2021 12/21/2021

Title: Award
Amendment of Award: Multiple Master Agreements, Amendment No. 5, to provide for janitorial
services. This amendment is for a one-time increase in the amount of $5,500,000.00 for a total not-to-
exceed award amount of $20,358,000.00. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering Department:
Facilities Management.

Master Agreement No./Contractor Name/Current Not-to-Exceed/Annual Award Amount/New Not-to-
Exceed
MA-PO-18-92/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$6,237,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$7,337,000.00
MA-PO-18-93/G&G Janco Enterprises, L.L.C., d.b.a. Janco Janitorial/$2,756,000.00/
$1,100,000.00/$3,856,000.00
MA-PO-18-94/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$2,255,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$3,355,000.00
MA-PO-18-95/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$1,875,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$2,975,000.00
MA-PO-18-96/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$1,735,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$2,835,000.00
Totals: $14,858,000.00/$5,500,000.00/$20,358,000.00

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PO_AwardMultipleAwards_JanitorialServices

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors12/21/2021 1

Award
Amendment of Award: Multiple Master Agreements, Amendment No. 5, to provide for janitorial
services. This amendment is for a one-time increase in the amount of $5,500,000.00 for a total not-to
-exceed award amount of $20,358,000.00. Funding Source: General Fund. Administering
Department: Facilities Management.

Master Agreement No./Contractor Name/Current Not-to-Exceed/Annual Award Amount/New Not-to-Exceed
MA-PO-18-92/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$6,237,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$7,337,000.00
MA-PO-18-93/G&G Janco Enterprises, L.L.C., d.b.a. Janco Janitorial/$2,756,000.00/
$1,100,000.00/$3,856,000.00
MA-PO-18-94/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$2,255,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$3,355,000.00
MA-PO-18-95/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$1,875,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$2,975,000.00
MA-PO-18-96/ISS Facility Services, Inc./$1,735,000.00/$1,100,000.00/$2,835,000.00
Totals: $14,858,000.00/$5,500,000.00/$20,358,000.00

Pima County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

